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Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty (AGCS) is one of the leading international industrial insurers for 
corporate and specialty risks worldwide. Understanding the individual needs of our customers and finding the best 
possible solutions for them is our mission. Broad expertise and decades of experience, a global presence and a solid 
capital base are our strengths. In the Central & Eastern Europe (CEE) region we serve customers in Germany, Austria, 
Switzerland and Eastern Europe.

Allianz Global 
Corporate & Specialty

Key Facts & Contacts
AGCS CENTRAL & EASTERN EUROPE

GLOBAL PRESENCE

–	� Worldwide network in more than 200 countries or  
territories with AGCS teams in more than 30 countries

–	� More than 4,000 employees support on a local level  
and at the same time are part of global teams

–	� Leading in more than 2,800 international insurance 
programs 

–	� Fast, cross-border response in the event of a claim

STRONG BRAND

–	� No.1 insurance brand. Allianz is the world‘s leading 
insurer according to Interbrand‘s „Best Global Brands“ 
Ranking 2022 and one of the largest P&C insurers 
worldwide

–	� Access to the entire service portfolio of Allianz, from 
credit risk and assistance to investment and personal 
lines insurance

PROFESSIONAL EXPERTISE

–	� Key account management and UW teams with a high 
level of expertise in all key industries 

–	� Demand-driven product and coverage concepts for the 
industry 

–	� Innovative strength with regard to the management of 
new risks 

–	� Many years of claims experience and reliable, quick-
claims handling 

–	� Risk engineers from various disciplines support in the 
analysis, management and control of risks 

–	� Risk engineering support for manufacturers during the 
development of prototypes

–	� In-house experts for alternative risk transfer	

SOLID CAPITAL BASE

As one of the largest P&C insurers within the Allianz 
Group, AGCS has a strong and stable financial rating. 
In 2022, AGCS generated gross premiums totalled 11,1 
billion Euros worldwide.

STANDARD & 
POOR’S

AA
(12/2022)

A.M.BEST 

A+
(06/2022)

http://www.agcs.allianz.com


MANAGEMENT  
& DISTRIBUTION

UNDERWRITING

AVIATION
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CEE

Regional Managing Director
Hans-Jörg Mauthe	 +49 89 3800 19838	 hans-joerg.mauthe@allianz.com

Regional Head of Distribution 
Stephan Geis		  +49 89 3800 68703	 stephan.geis@allianz.com

AUSTRIA & EASTERN EUROPE

Principal Authorised Representative (Branch Office Austria) 
Stefanie Thiem		  +43 5 9009 88696	 stefanie.thiem@allianz.com

Key Account Manager 
Andreas Wiesheu	 +43 5 9009 88793	 andreas.wiesheu@allianz.com

GERMANY 

Key Account Manager 

Sylke Grosch-Nebgen 	 +49 69 7126 2021	 sylke.grosch-nebgen@allianz.com

Bernhard Harsch 	 +49 711 2173 2476	 bernhard.harsch@allianz.com

Duygu Köse 		  +49 89 3800 60960	 duygu.koese@allianz.com

Matthias Kunz 		  +49 89 3800 13093	 matthias.kunz@allianz.com

Georg Manthey	  	 +49 89 20305 3023	 georg.manthey@allianz.com

Gerd Müller	  	 +49 69 7126 3205	 gerd.mueller_ff@allianz.com

Jens Petersen	  	 +49 40 3617 2725	 jens.petersen@allianz.com

Gordan Stanojević	 +49 89 3800 20002	 gordan.stanojevic@allianz.com

SWITZERLAND 

CEO
Christoph Müller	 +41 44 285 1610		 christoph.mueller@allianz.com

Key Account Manager

Andreas Hasler		  +41 44 285 1612		 andreas.hasler@allianz.com

Silvio Joos		  +41 44 285 1643		 silvio.joos@allianz.com

CEE

Regional Head of Aviation 
Axel von Frowein	 +49 89 3800 16089	 axel.vonfrowein@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter Aeorspace 
Axel von Frowein	 +49 89 3800 16089	 axel.vonfrowein@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter Airlines & General Aviation 
Markus Goldschatz	 +49 89 3800 17406	 markus.goldschatz@allianz.com
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ENERGY &  
CONSTRUCTION

ENTERTAINMENT

FINANCIAL LINES
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CEE

Regional Head of Energy & Construction 
Robert Maurer		  +49 89 3800 4383	 robert.maurer@allianz.com

AUSTRIA & EASTERN EUROPE

Chief Underwriter 
Matthias Neeff		  +49 69 7126 1119	 matthias.neeff@allianz.com

GERMANY 

Chief Underwriter (Munich) 
Harald Dimpflmaier	 +49 89 3800 12012	 harald.dimpflmaier@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter (Frankfurt, Stuttgart) 
Matthias Neeff		  +49 69 7126 1119	 matthias.neeff@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter (Cologne, Hamburg)
Dieter Ackermann	 +49 89 20305 3098	 dieter.ackermann@allianz.com

CEE 

Regional Head of Entertainment 
Jan Prechtl		  +33 1 5885 3734		 jan.prechtl@allianz.com

Senior Underwriter
Bastian Widdermann	 +49 89 20305 3067	 bastian.widdermann@allianz.com

CEE 

Regional Head of Financial Lines 
Alexandra Braun	 +49 89 3800 19375	 alexandra.braun@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter Financial Institutions
Eva Weber		  +49 69 7126 2120	 eva.weber@allianz.com

Practice Leader Cyber & PI
Jens Krickhahn		  +49 7121 9284 799	 jens.krickhahn@allianz.com

AUSTRIA & EASTERN EUROPE, SWITZERLAND

Chief Underwriter Commercial 
Severin Gettinger	 +43 5 9009 88857	 severin.gettinger@allianz.com

GERMANY 

Chief Underwriter Commercial
Alfred Mora		  +49 69 7126 7645	 alfred-franz.mora@allianz.com 
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LIABILITY

MARINE

PROPERTY
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CEE 

Regional Head of Liability 
Jan Pollmüller		  +49 89 3800 60491	 jan.pollmueller@allianz.com

AUSTRIA & EASTERN EUROPE, SWITZERLAND

Chief Underwriter 
Lucas Frei		  +41 44 285 16 30	 lucas.frei@allianz.com

GERMANY 

Chief Underwriter (Cologne, Stuttgart) 
Lennart Müller		  +49 89 20305 1807	 lennart.mueller@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter (Frankfurt, Hamburg) 
Burghard Schulz	 +49 69 7126 2693	 burghard.schulz@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter (Munich)
Martin Moosdorf	 +49 89 3800 2357	 martin.moosdorf@allianz.com

CEE 

Regional Head of Marine 
Justus Heinrich		  +49 40 3617 4477	 justus.heinrich@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter Hull 
Justus Heinrich		  +49 40 3617 4477	 justus.heinrich@allianz.com

Chief Underwriter Cargo
Rainer Walliser		  +49 69 7126 3518	 rainer.walliser@allianz.com

CEE 

Regional Head of Property 
Jürgen Wiemann	 +49 89 20305 3024	 juergen.wiemann@allianz.com

AUSTRIA & EASTERN EUROPE, SWITZERLAND 

Chief Underwriter
Stefan Schmitz		  +41 44 285 1620	 stefan.schmitz@allianz.com

GERMANY 

Chief Underwriter (Frankfurt, Cologne)
Ralph Schäfer		  +49 69 7126 3461	 ralph.schaefer@allianz.com 

Chief Underwriter (Munich)
Stefan Schmitz		  +41 44 285 1620	 stefan.schmitz@allianz.com

CEE 

Regional Head of ART 
Robert Makelaar	 +41 44 285 1815		  robert.makelaar@allianz.com

ALTERNATIVE 
RISK TRANSFER
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RISK CONSULTING

CLAIMS

OPERATIONS

5

CEE 

Regional Head of Claims 
Rainer Bartzsch		 +49 40 3617 3679	 rainer.bartzsch@allianz.com

Regional Head of Claims Aviation 
Till Kürschner		  +49 89 3800 6589	 till.kuerschner@allianz.com

Regional Head of Claims Energy & Construction, Property
Holger Geier		  +49 89 3800 13269	 holger.geier@allianz.com

Regional Head of Claims Entertainment 
Rainer Bartzsch		 +49 40 3617 3679	 rainer.bartzsch@allianz.com

Regional Head of Claims Liability, Financial Lines
Roman Felten		  +49 89 3800 68776	 roman.felten@allianz.com

Regional Head of Claims Marine 
Rainer Bartzsch		 +49 40 3617 3679	 rainer.bartzsch@allianz.com

CEE 

Regional Head of Communications
n.a.

CEE 

Regional Head of Multinational and Clients Services  
Sven Bach		  +49 89 20305 3131 	 sven.bach@allianz.com

CEE 

Regional Head of Risk Consulting
Ahmet Batmaz		  +49 89 3800 9149	 ahmet.batmaz@allianz.com

Head of Risk Consulting Energy & Construction
Stefan Thumm		  +49 89 3800 6643	 stefan.thumm@allianz.com

Head of Risk Consulting Liability
José Fidalgo		  +49 89 3800 13204	 jose.fidalgo@allianz.com

Heads of Risk Consulting Property 
Ralf Dumke		  +49 89 3800 13136	 ralf.dumke1@allianz.com

Uwe Weber		  +49 711 2173 3482	 uwe.weber1@allianz.com

Senior Risk Consultant Marine
Björn von Diepenbrock	 +49 40 3617 4434	 bjoern.diepenbrock@allianz.com

COMMUNICATION

For general enquiries contact us at info@agcs-germany.allianz.com
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to stay in contact.
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